

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 131412 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/22/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2014

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to reporting requirements and prior approval of changes in funding for

purposes under the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT

Attachments: 1. 1-22-14 Letter from Mayor to Common Council, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/3/2014	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/5/2014	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/11/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
2/12/2014	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

131412

SUBSTITUTE 1

130517, 130781

ALD. MURPHY

Substitute resolution relating to reporting requirements and prior approval of changes in funding for purposes under the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan.

This resolution rescinds and recreates prior approval requirements relating to changes in funding for purposes under the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan and establishes reporting requirements relating to implementation and performance of the plan.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council Resolution File Number 130781, adopted December 17, 2013, relating to implementation of various provisions of the 2014 Adopted Budget, is rescinded and recreated as follows:

File #: 131412, Version: 1

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Interagency Housing Coordinator shall report bi-monthly to the Common Council, or as may be directed by the Common Council, relating to the implementation and performance of the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan, and any changes thereto; and, be it

Further Resolved, That any change of \$100,000 or more to any of the purposes under the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan expenditure plan (as approved as part of the 2014 Adopted Budget and as outlined in the letter dated January 22, 2014, from the Mayor to the Common Council, a copy of which is attached to this file) shall require Common Council approval before the expenditure is authorized to be made; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the requirements established herein for regular reporting and prior approval from the Common Council of any change of \$100,000 or more shall similarly be required for each succeeding year of the Strong Neighborhood Investment Plan.

..Requestor

LRB151012-2 Richard Pfaff 1/30/14